schools' application conducted by the DepEd Regional Inspectorate Team also 

expressed their willingness and full support for the conversion of the school during 

the Focused Group Discussion (FGD). 

1. The proposed Esperanza Elementary School has a lot area of seven thousand, 
eight hundred eighty square meter (7,880 sq.m.) as stated in the DEED OF 
DONATION. 

2. The school site is free from flooding and landslide based on the certification issued 

by the Mines and GeoSciences Bureau. 

3. There is an existing one (1) building with one (1) classroom and a makeshift